
 
Connecticut Greenways Council 

 
c/o Department of Energy and Environmental Protection,  79 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106 

Phone: (860) 424-3578 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
R. Bruce Donald, Chair 
Tri-State Coordinator, East Coast Greenway 
Bruce@greenway.org  
 
William D. O’Neill   
East Coast Greenway Alliance 
525 Gardner Street 
Manchester, CT 06040 
(h) 647-1611 (fax) 643-6313 
billoneillgreenways@gmail.com 
 
Stacey Stearns 
Connecticut Horse Council 
sfstearns@gmail.com 
 
Joseph Hickey 
CT Forest & Park Association 
28 Meadow View Drive 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
irishjeh@cox.net 
 
Robert L. Dickinson 
19 Birch Road 
 South Windsor, CT 06074-3134 
Phone: 860-644-1986 
RLDickinson@snet.net 
 
Jamie Linter 
Land Management Administrator  
Real Estate and Property Management 
Eversource Energy 
jamie.lintner@eversource.com  
 
Gwen Marrion 
Bolton Trails Committee 
gmarrion@snet.net    
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Lois Bruinooge, Executive Director 
The Last Green Valley 
P.O. Box 29, 111 Main Street 
Danielson, CT 06239 
860-774-3300; fax 860-774-8543 
lois@tlgv.org 
 
 
Rista Malanca,  
Naugatuck River Greenway 
City of Torrington 
140 Main Street, Room 324 
Torrington Ct 06790 
Rista_Malanca@torringtonct.org  
 
 
Michelle Eckman 
CT Audubon Society 
meckman@ctaudubon.org   
 
Ex- Officio Members 
 
Laurie Giannotti (DEEP Liaison) 
CT DEP 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 
(860) 424-3578, (fax) (860) 424-4070 
laurie.giannotti@ct.gov  
 
Anna Bergeron, (DOT Liaison) 
Planning Division  
2800 Berlin Turnpike 
P.O. Box 317546 
Newington, CT  06131-7546 
(860) 594-2149 
Anna.Bergeron@ct.gov      
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